
VISITOR

4
MINNESOTA WILD

Game 43 Away Game 21

Game Summary

Saturday, January 3, 2026
Attendance 18,145 at Crypto.com Arena

Start 6:08 PST; End 8:56 PST
Game 0655

Final

HOME

5
LOS ANGELES KINGS

Game 40 Home Game 19

SCORING SUMMARY
GPer Time Str TeamGoal Scorer Assist Assist MIN on Ice LAK on Ice
1 1 6:08 EV LAK 9 A.KEMPE(14) 11 A.KOPITAR(15) 14 A.LAFERRIERE(9) 7, 18, 30, 38, 43, 91 6, 9, 11, 14, 35, 92
2 1 8:28 EV MIN 5 J.MIDDLETON(1) 36 M.ZUCCARELLO(15) 24 Z.BOGOSIAN(3) 5, 14, 24, 30, 36, 97 8, 35, 37, 40, 44, 55
3 2 16:57 PP LAK 10 C.PERRY(9) 55 Q.BYFIELD(17) 92 B.CLARKE(14) 5, 17, 24, 30, 78 10, 11, 22, 35, 55, 92
4 2 18:23 PP MIN 14 J.ERIKSSON EK(11) 43 Q.HUGHES(32) 12, 14, 30, 36, 43, 97 6, 9, 14, 35, 44
5 3 4:54 EV LAK 55 Q.BYFIELD(6) unassisted 7, 18, 30, 38, 43, 91 2, 5, 22, 35, 40, 55
6 3 7:33 EV MIN 7 B.FABER(9) 22 D.YUROV(10) 97 K.KAPRIZOV(25) 7, 22, 30, 36, 43, 97 8, 9, 11, 14, 35, 44
7 3 12:09 EV LAK 79 S.HELENIUS(1) 22 K.FIALA(14) 15 A.TURCOTTE(5) 5, 13, 17, 24, 30, 38 22, 35, 44, 79, 92, 96
8 3 17:03 EV MIN 12 M.BOLDY(26) 7 B.FABER(14) 17 M.FOLIGNO(4) 7, 12, 17, 30, 38, 43 2, 5, 10, 15, 22, 35
9 SO LAK 92 B.CLARKE

MINNESOTA WILD LOS ANGELES KINGS
PENALTY SUMMARY

# Per Time Player PIM Penalty
1 2 5:13 14 J.ERIKSSON EK 2 Hooking
2 2 15:30 7 B.FABER 2 Hooking
3 OT 3:28 7 B.FABER 2 High-sticking

# Per Time Player PIM Penalty
1 2 0:12 55 Q.BYFIELD 2 High-sticking
2 2 6:42 40 J.ARMIA 2 Tripping
3 2 18:07 55 Q.BYFIELD 2 Holding
4 3 17:28 14 A.LAFERRIERE 2 Slashing

TOT (PN-PIM) 3-6
Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 1-4/05:45

TOT (PN-PIM) 4-8
Power Plays (Goals-Opp./PPTime) 1-3/04:28

BY PERIOD

Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 1 5 0 0
2 1 8 2 4
3 2 12 0 0

OT 0 3 1 2
TOT 4 28 3 6

Per Goals Shots PN PIM
1 1 11 0 0
2 1 9 3 6
3 2 12 1 2

OT 0 6 0 0
TOT 4 38 4 8

POWER PLAYS (Goals-Occurrences / Time)

5v4 5v3 4v3
1-4/05:45

5v4 5v3 4v3
1-2/02:56 0-1/01:32

EVEN STRENGTH (Goals-Occurrences / Time)

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
3-6/50:48 0-1/00:31 0-1/03:28 3-8/54:47

5v5 4v4 3v3 TOT
3-6/50:48 0-1/00:31 0-1/03:28 3-8/54:47

GOALTENDER SUMMARY

MINNESOTA WILD TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 OT TOT

30 G WALLSTEDT, JESPER (OT) 53:58 05:45 04:28 64:11 1-11 1-9 2-12 0-6 4-38
32 G GUSTAVSSON, FILIP

EMPTY NET 00:49 00:00 00:00 00:49
TEAM TOTALS 54:47 05:45 04:28 65:00 1-11 1-9 2-12 0-6 4-38

LOS ANGELES KINGS TOI GOALS-SHOTS AGAINST
EV PP SH TOT 1 2 3 OT TOT

31 G FORSBERG, ANTON
35 G KUEMPER, DARCY (W) 53:50 04:28 05:45 64:03 1-5 1-8 2-12 0-3 4-28

EMPTY NET 00:57 00:00 00:00 00:57
TEAM TOTALS 54:47 04:28 05:45 65:00 1-5 1-8 2-12 0-3 4-28

OFFICIALS 3 STARS By:Media
Referee Linesperson

#13 Furman South
#3 Chris Schlenker

#56 Julien Fournier
#55 Kyle Flemington

Standby Standby 

1. LAK R 55 Q.BYFIELD
2. LAK C 79 S.HELENIUS
3. LAK D 92 B.CLARKE
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VISITOR

4
MINNESOTA WILD

Game 43 Away Game 21

Event Summary

Saturday, January 3, 2026
Attendance 18,145 at Crypto.com Arena

Start 6:08 PST; End 8:56 PST
Game 0655

Final

HOME

5
LOS ANGELES KINGS

Game 40 Home Game 19

SHOTS SUMMARY (Goals-Shots On Goal)

EV PP SH TOT
3-23 1-5 4-28

5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
3-20 1-5 0-3

EV PP SH TOT
3-35 1-3 4-38

5v5 5v4 5v3 4v5 4v4 4v3 3v5 3v4 3v3
3-31 1-1 0-2 0-4

FACE-OFF SUMMARY (Face-offs Won-Face-offs Total / Percentage)

EV PP SH TOT
28-55/51% 3-4/75% 1-4/25% 32-63/51%

EV PP SH TOT
27-55/49% 3-4/75% 1-4/25% 31-63/49%

TEAM SUMMARY

MINNESOTA WILD G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
5 D MIDDLETON, JAKE 1 1 15:14 17 00:53 00:01 01:16 13:57 1 1 1 6
7 D FABER, BROCK 1 1 2 2 4 23:20 24 00:58 00:26 00:44 22:10 3 1 2 1 6

12 L BOLDY, MATT 1 1 +1 22:48 22 01:02 04:53 01:40 16:15 5 1 4 1 1
13 C TRENIN, YAKOV -1 10:49 13 00:49 00:00 00:47 10:02 1 1 4 1 1
14 C ERIKSSON EK, JOEL 1 1 +1 1 2 23:12 23 01:00 05:01 02:09 16:02 5 1 1 2 12 12 50
17 L FOLIGNO, MARCUS 1 1 12:47 15 00:51 00:00 01:13 11:34 1 1 3 2 1
18 C HINOSTROZA, VINCENT -2 08:34 10 00:51 00:00 00:00 08:34 2 1 1 0 100
22 R YUROV, DANILA 1 1 +1 14:21 16 00:53 00:00 00:00 14:21 1 1 8 7 53
24 D BOGOSIAN, ZACH 1 1 14:26 17 00:50 00:00 00:29 13:57 2 1 1
25 D BRODIN, JONAS 19:23 21 00:55 00:00 03:12 16:11 1 2 1 1 3
36 R ZUCCARELLO, MATS 1 1 +2 19:32 18 01:05 04:54 00:00 14:38 3 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0
38 R HARTMAN, RYAN -2 14:11 16 00:53 00:45 00:00 13:26 1 2 1 8 5 62
43 D HUGHES, QUINN 1 1 29:05 23 01:15 05:22 00:00 23:43 2 3 2 2 1
46 D SPURGEON, JARED 20:02 22 00:54 00:46 03:15 16:01 1 2 1 3 2
78 C STURM, NICO 11:04 15 00:44 00:00 01:35 09:29 1 1 1 2 3 6 33
90 L JOHANSSON, MARCUS 16:00 20 00:48 00:52 00:00 15:08 1 1 1
91 R TARASENKO, VLADIMIR -2 13:35 16 00:50 00:44 00:00 12:51 2 1 1
97 L KAPRIZOV, KIRILL 1 1 +2 23:59 20 01:11 05:01 00:00 18:58 1 3 4
30 G WALLSTEDT, JESPER
32 G GUSTAVSSON, FILIP

TEAM TOTALS 4 7 11 0 3 6 28 19 23 17 16 5 21 32 31 51

LOS ANGELES KINGS G A P +/- PN PIM TOI S A/B MS HT GV TK BS FW FL F%TOT SHF AVG PP SH EV
2 D DUMOULIN, BRIAN 19:42 20 00:59 00:00 01:38 18:04 1 1 1
5 D CECI, CODY 19:14 20 00:57 00:00 01:55 17:19 2 2 1
6 D EDMUNDSON, JOEL +1 16:49 21 00:48 00:00 03:31 13:18 1 1 1 2
8 D DOUGHTY, DREW -2 24:09 28 00:51 01:23 00:20 22:26 4 4 3 1
9 R KEMPE, ADRIAN 1 1 21:54 26 00:50 03:07 01:31 17:16 5 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 0 100

10 R PERRY, COREY 1 1 -1 12:40 16 00:47 03:00 00:00 09:40 4 1
11 C KOPITAR, ANZE 1 1 22:03 23 00:57 03:28 00:30 18:05 1 2 4 7 12 37
14 R LAFERRIERE, ALEX 1 1 1 2 18:36 21 00:53 01:28 01:55 15:13 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 40
15 C TURCOTTE, ALEX 1 1 -1 13:15 17 00:46 00:00 00:00 13:15 1 1 1 2 9 5 64
22 L FIALA, KEVIN 1 1 +1 22:30 22 01:01 03:00 00:00 19:30 4 2 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
37 L FOEGELE, WARREN -1 15:02 17 00:53 00:00 03:21 11:41 1 1 1
39 L MALOTT, JEFF 07:42 9 00:51 00:00 00:00 07:42 1 2 2
40 R ARMIA, JOEL 1 2 17:39 23 00:46 01:27 02:14 13:58 1 3 5 2 0 1 0
44 D ANDERSON, MIKEY -1 22:52 24 00:57 00:00 04:06 18:46 1 1 1 2
55 R BYFIELD, QUINTON 1 1 2 2 4 20:47 24 00:51 01:22 01:59 17:26 4 1 1 2 1 3 10 8 56
79 C HELENIUS, SAMUEL 1 1 +1 04:34 5 00:54 00:00 00:00 04:34 1 1 1 2 2 50
92 D CLARKE, BRANDT 1 1 +2 17:46 22 00:48 01:33 00:00 16:13 3 2 1 1
96 L KUZMENKO, ANDREI +1 13:59 16 00:52 01:00 00:00 12:59 2 2 3 2
31 G FORSBERG, ANTON
35 G KUEMPER, DARCY

TEAM TOTALS 4 6 10 0 4 8 38 23 22 15 19 4 18 31 32 49

G=Goals A=Assists P=Points +/-=Plus/Minus PN=Number of Penalties PIM=Penalty Minutes TOI=Time On Ice SHF=# of Shifts AVG=Average
Time/Shift S=Shots on Goal A/B=Attempts Blocked MS=Missed Shots HT=Hits Given GV=Giveaways TK=Takeaways BS=Blocked Shots
FW=Faceoffs Won FL=Faceoffs Lost F%=Faceoff Win Percentage PP=Power Play SH=Short Handed EV=Even Strength OT=Overtime TOT=Total
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